
Trinity Lutheran School 
“75 Years of Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of October 21, 2019 

Basketball Parent Meeting:  Please note there’s a meeting on Monday, Oct. 21, at 5:00 p.m. for 
the parents of our basketball players. 

Harvest Celebration:  Trinity’s second annual Harvest Celebration is Saturday, Oct. 26, from 
3:00 to 6:30 p.m.  Lots of fun fall activities have been planned, including kids’ games, a bouncy 
house, hay wagon rides, live music, and trunk or treat. [So far at least seven trunks will be filled 
with treats!] Tickets for the meal at 5 o’clock are available for $8 per ticket or 2 tickets for $15; 
kids under 5 eat free. For advance ticket sales, please call 952-873-6545. 

Halloween in Downtown BP:  Just a reminder that Trinity School will be represented in the BP 
Plaza on the corner of Main and Meridian streets late Thursday afternoon, Oct. 31, for the city-
wide trick or treating event.  All children are encouraged to stop by for Halloween candy. 

PTO Game Night:  Trinity’s PTO is sponsoring a Game Night for all families on Friday, Nov. 1, 
from 6:30 to 8:00 p.m. Please bring your family’s favorite board game and a snack or appetizer 
to share; PTO will provide drinks.  

PTO’s Evergreen Fundraiser:  Thanks to everyone who submitted order forms for Christmas 
Greenery from Gerten’s. Please reserve time on Friday, Nov. 22, between 5:00 and 7:00 p.m., to 
pick up your orders at Mr. Whitney’s garage. 
 

 

Parenting Help for Homework 
Woes 

Are any of your families having trouble 
adjusting to the new school year? Have the 
homework wars started? How much help 
should parents provide to their children on 
their homework? If these questions 
resonate with you, read the October 
column of Heart to heart: Parent 
conversations from Forward in 
Christ magazine. Two experienced teachers and parents provide their perspectives on how 
much help parents should provide with homework and share other insights. Visit 
forwardinchrist.net to read and share these articles and others that offer support for 
today’s Christian parents. 



Collection for Missions during Chapel:   No School 
 
This Week at Trinity School 
Mon., Oct. 21:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
  Basketball Parent Meeting at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Oct. 22:  Picture Retake Day 
  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Thur., Oct. 24:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Sat., Oct. 26:  Trinity’s Harvest Celebration from 3:00 to 6:30 p.m., with dinner at 5:00 p.m. 
Sun., Oct. 27:  “Welcome Home Sunday”  

Preschool – Grade 2 will sing during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
Looking Ahead 
Mon., Oct. 28:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
   Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Oct. 29:   Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Fri., Nov. 1:       End of First Quarter 
   PTO Family Game Night from 6:30 to 8:00 p.m. 
Sun., Nov. 3:    Daylight Saving Time ends.  Please turn your clocks back one hour. 
  Grades 6 – 8 sing “Lord, Keep Us Steadfast in Your Word” during the church 

service at 9:00 a.m. 
Grades 7 & 8 will provide for / serve at Coffee Hour at 10:00 a.m. 

Mon., Nov. 4:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 

Tue., Nov. 5:   Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
PTO Meeting at 6:30 p.m.  

Thur., Nov. 7:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Fri., Nov. 8:  Basketball Games 
Mon., Nov. 11:  Veterans’ Day 
  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Nov. 12:  BOSE Meeting at 7:00 p.m. 
  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Wed., Nov. 13:  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Thur., Nov. 14:  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Fri., Nov. 15:    Students in Kindergarten – Grade 4 attend the performance of 

 “Still Life with Iris” at West Lutheran High School in Plymouth at 10:00 a.m. 
Basketball Games   



Sun., Nov. 17:  Junior Choir sings “There is a High Throne” during the 9:00 a.m. church service. 
Mon., Nov. 18:  Parents’ Forensics Night at 6:30 p.m. 
  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Nov. 19:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Thur., Nov. 21: Performance of “Star Wars and Beyond” by the Minnesota Orchestra  

 at 10:00 a.m.   
 Forensics Meet at Martin Luther College in New Ulm at 3:00 p.m. 

Fri., Nov. 22:     Basketball Games 
 Pick up orders for Christmas Greenery at Mr. Whitney’s garage, 5 – 7 p.m. 

Mon., Nov. 25:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
    Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Nov. 26:   Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Wed., Nov. 27 – Fri., Nov. 29:  NO SCHOOL – Thanksgiving Break 
 
 


